
General $1,292,815

Capital Outlay $2,270,142

Special Education $498,391

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.685

Owner Occupied $3.771

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.803

Special Education $0.696

Bond Redemption $0.628

Capital Outlay $1.066

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,430,852

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,454,036Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $820,229,015

Owner Occupied $40,798,085

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $40,570,572

Total $901,597,672

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

11.4

21.6%

35.3

$49,909Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

11.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 284.820

9-12 78.339

296.000

82.036

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 381.667 396.922

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 393

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 30

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 13.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 13.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.1%

25

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 919

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 374

Educational Funds $12,092

Sparsity $23,184

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 374.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

22

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.4

21.8

18.6

21.4

20.6

52
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Home County: Faulk

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 18.508 18.886

1114 Court St, Faulkton, SD  57438

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $66,289

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $559,910

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,199,405

PK Instruction $29,762

Adult Instruction $0

$494,835

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $16,948

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $272,203

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,018,294

County $20,192

State $1,518,600

Federal $262,748

Total $3,819,834

$999,264

$0

$0

$11,076

$538,319

$0

$0

$109,598

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,010,340 $647,918

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$8,985

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$160,082

$364,672

$251,465

$0

$81,097

$5,462

$0

$2,097

$0

$0

$86,514

$34,909

$112,565

$17,932

$0

$0

$590,733

$0

$9,915

$139,379

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$91,033 $7,350 $0

$0 $18,900 $0

$510,563 $41,260 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,002,869

$21,518

$0

$176,061

$230,018

$54,989

$0

$106,256

$0

$16,261

$8,250

$15,744

$0

$124,578

$596,694

$6,998

$0

$49,174

$93,456

$33,195

$0

$35,971

$0

$7,474

$631

$1,204

$0

$16,635

$21,564

$574

$0

$41,908

$43,473

$1,392

$18,900

$244,144

$235,902

$199,018

$0

$0

$0

$103,321

$209,587

$673

$0

$78,978

$6,816

$8,116

$0

$93,734

$8,038

$18,832

$104

$0

$0

$52,087

$0

$0

$0

$4,844

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,905

$0

$0

$2,779

$14,302

$690

$0

$71,717

$7,525

$15,125

$0

$0

$646,424

$10,490

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Faulkton Area Schools District 24-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$239,083 $254,614

$3,896,133 $416,968 $625,331Total Expenditures

$2,756,545 $841,433 $910,198 $476,964 $4,844 $771,957


