as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Faulkton Area Schools District 24-4

1114 Court St, Faulkton, SD 57438

Home County: Faulk Area in Square Miles: 919

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	393
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	374
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	374.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	30
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	52
% Special Needs Students*	13.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	13.9%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	96.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.1
Number of Graduates	25

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$49,909
Avg Years of Experience	11.4
% with Advanced Degrees	21.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	35.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

()	
English	18.6
Math	21.8
Reading	20.4
Science	21.4
Composite Score	20.6
Number Tested	22

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$66,289

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	18.508	18.886
KG-8	284.820	296.000
9-12	78.339	82.036
Total	381.667	396.922

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$12,092

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Special Education Sparsity	\$23,184
General Aid	\$1,430,852 \$0

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$901,597,672
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$40,570,572
Owner Occupied	\$40,798,085
Agricultural	\$820,229,015

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,292,815
Capital Outlay	\$2,270,142
Special Education	\$498,391
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.685
Owner Occupied	\$3.771
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.803
Special Education	\$0.696
Capital Outlay	\$1.066
Bond Redemption	\$0.628

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,018,294	\$999,264	\$538,319	Impact Aid	
County	\$20,192	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$1,518,600	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$262,748	\$11,076	\$109,598	Food Service	
Total	\$3,819,834	\$1,010,340	\$647.918	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,199,405	\$139,379	\$494,835
PK Instruction	\$29,762	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$160,082	\$81,097	\$112,565
Administration Services	\$364,672	\$5,462	\$17,932
Fiscal Services	\$91,033	\$7,350	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$18,900	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$510,563	\$41,260	\$0
Transportation Services	\$251,465	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$2,097	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$16,948	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$86,514	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$272,203	\$34,909	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,896,133	\$416,968	\$625,331

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,002,869	\$596,694	\$21,564	\$209,587	\$0	\$2,905
PK Instruction	\$21,518	\$6,998	\$574	\$673	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$176,061	\$49,174	\$41,908	\$78,978	\$4,844	\$2,779
Administration Services	\$230,018	\$93,456	\$43,473	\$6,816	\$0	\$14,302
Fiscal Services	\$54,989	\$33,195	\$1,392	\$8,116	\$0	\$690
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$18,900	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$106,256	\$35,971	\$244,144	\$93,734	\$0	\$71,717
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$235,902	\$8,038	\$0	\$7,525
Other Support Services	\$16,261	\$7,474	\$199,018	\$18,832	\$0	\$15,125
Community Services	\$8,250	\$631	\$0	\$104	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$15,744	\$1,204	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$646,424
Co-Curricular	\$124,578	\$16,635	\$103,321	\$52,087	\$0	\$10,490
Total Expenditures	\$2,756,545	\$841,433	\$910,198	\$476,964	\$4,844	\$771,957

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.